ACCESSORIES
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
NOZZLE FASTENING

44
max.
30º
G
60°
Accessories
for bayonet system
Ball joint for eyelet clamps with
bayonet quick-release system
Incl. O-ring
Ordering no. 095.015.7C.04.16
(material: 72 NBR 872)
Bayonet quick-release system nut
for ball joint
Ordering Type + Material no. + Code = Ordering no.
example: 092.150 + 5E + AB = 092.150.5E.AB
For all nozzles with
1/8" or
1/4" male thread
Ordering no. Colour Weight

Hex1
Hex2
G2
L
LG1
LG2
60˚
Ball joints
with threaded connection
Compact ball joints
Ball joints
with female thread
Ball joints
with male thread
Ordering Type + Material no. + Code = Ordering no.
example: 092.010 + 16 + AB = 092.010.16.AB
For all
nozzles with
Ordering no. G1
BSPP

G
Ø D1
Ø D2
LG
Hex
Flats
Ball joints
with welding connection
Ball joints with
welding connection and
female thread
Ball joints with
welding connection and
male thread
Ordering Type + Material no. + Code = Ordering no.
example: 092.010 + 16 + SB = 092.010.16.SB
For all
nozzles with
Ordering no. G
BSPP

BSPP
Dimensions
[mm]
Weight
[g]
(Brass)
Type
Mat. no.
16 30
Stainless
steel 303 Brass L1 L2 L3 Hex
676 092.024.xx.AC.03¹   1/4 32.0 12.0 10.0 27 70.0
¹ Replace “xx” by material no.
¹ Replace “xx” by material no.
Order Type + Material no. = Ordering no.
example: 092.020.xx.AF.03 + 16 = 092.020.16.AF.03
M24 x 1.5
Hex
L2
L1

Ordering Type + Size + Material no. = Ordering no.
example: S.GA2. + 012. + 53 = S.GA2.012.53
Type Code
BSPP
Dimensions [mm] Weight
[g]
A B C E Ø D
S.GA2. S.GI2. 1/2 27.0 97.0 140.0 118.0 74.0 200.0
S.GA3. S.GI3. 3/4 27.0 97.0 140.0 118.0 74.0 200.0
S.GA4. S.GI4. 1 40.0 112.0 175.0 143.0 86.0 300.0
S.GA5. S.GI5. 1 1/4 39.0 146.0 280.0 239.0 116.0 630.0
S.GA6. S.GI6. 1 1/2 39.0 146.0 280.0 239.0 116.0 630.0
Notice: Standard strainer insert (blue) included in the scope of supply.
Pressure/Temperature ranges
Max. temperature [°C] pmax [bar]
20 12
60 7
Correction factors for ▲ p
Viscosity [mPa∙s] Basket – mesh size [mm]
0.6 0.3 0.2
1.0 (water) 1.0 1.2 1.4
100.0 1.6 1.9 2.0
200.0 1.7 2.2 2.3
Ordering no. Standard strainer insert/Standard filter Optional strainer inserts
Type Size
Mat. no.
Mesh size
[mm] Type (blue)
Mesh size
[mm] Type (red)
Mesh size
[mm] Type (green)
53
Polypro-
pylene
Male thread
S.GA2. 012.  0.3 S.000.012.00.26.03 0.6 S.000.012.00.26.06 0.2 S.000.012.00.26.02
S.GA3. 034.  0.3 S.000.012.00.26.03 0.6 S.000.012.00.26.06 0.2 S.000.012.00.26.02
S.GA4. 100.  0.3 S.000.100.00.26.03 0.6 S.000.100.00.26.06 0.2 S.000.100.00.26.02
S.GA5. 114.  0.3 S.000.114.00.26.03 0.6 S.000.114.00.26.06 0.2 S.000.114.00.26.02
S.GA6. 112.  0.3 S.000.114.00.26.03 0.6 S.000.114.00.26.06 0.2 S.000.114.00.26.02
Female
thread
S.GI2. 012.  0.3 S.000.012.00.26.03 0.6 S.000.012.00.26.06 0.2 S.000.012.00.26.02
S.GI3. 034.  0.3 S.000.012.00.26.03 0.6 S.000.012.00.26.06 0.2 S.000.012.00.26.02
S.GI4. 100.  0.3 S.000.100.00.26.03 0.6 S.000.100.00.26.06 0.2 S.000.100.00.26.02
S.GI5. 114.  0.3 S.000.114.00.26.03 0.6 S.000.114.00.26.06 0.2 S.000.114.00.26.02
S.GI6. 112.  0.3 S.000.114.00.26.03 0.6 S.000.114.00.26.06 0.2 S.000.114.00.26.02
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
100    200    300    400    500    600    700    800    900    1.000
120
Mesh
Flow rate (l/min)
   p
(bar)
260
415
overall length 560
3 BSPP 3 BSPP
358
overall
length
450
1
BSPP
▲ p
[bar]
Flow rate [l/min]
Pressure loss chart
• Integrated flow deflector prevents
clogging of the filter insert
• Dirt particles can be removed via an
offset outlet port
• Prepared for the install of two
pressure gauges
Strainer with high flow rate
and low resistance
Ordering example for strainer: Ordering example for strainer insert:
Ordering Type + Size + Material no. = Ordering no.
example: S.002. + 300.00. + 26 = S.002.300.00.26
Ordering Type + Size + Material no. = Ordering no.
example: S.GA2. + 300. + 53 = S.GA2.300.53
Strainer with screen
Ordering no. Screen mesh size